## Government of Punjab Department of Planning (Backward Area Division)

## **Notification**

No. 1/1/Backward Area-2013/5886

Dated, the 11th Sept., 2013

The Governor of Punjab is pleased to constitute the Backward Area Identification Committee under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary to Government, Punjab as under:-

Financial Commissioner Revenue, Punjab Member
 Secretary to Government Punjab, Member

Department of SCs & BCs

3 Secretary to Government Punjab, Member Department of Planning

- 2. The headquarters of the committee shall be at Chandigarh. The committee shall meet from time to time and at a place to be decided by the chairman of the committee.
- The functions of the committee shall be as under:-
  - The Committee will broadly scrutinize the criteria for declaring the backward areas;
  - ii) The Committee will select the areas to be included for processing for declaration of backward area;
  - The committee will recommend the area to be declared as backward in District Sangrur or any other area in Punjab specifically ordered by the Government;
  - iv) Any other related functions that may be assigned by the Government regarding Backward Area;
- The term of the committee will be for the period of three years.

Jaspal Singh Secretary to Government Punjab, Department of Planning

Dated Chandigarh the 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2013

Endst. No. 1/1/Backward Area-2013/5887-90 Dated, the 11<sup>th</sup> Sept., 2013 A copy is forwarded to the following for information:-

1. Chief Secretary to Government Punjab

2. Financial Commissioner Revenue, Punjab

3. Secretary to Government Punjab, Department of SCs&BCs

4 Secretary to Government Punjab, Department of Planning

Director Planning

Endst. No. 1/1/Backward Area-2013/5891 Dated, the 11<sup>th</sup> Sept., 2013
A copy is forwarded to Controller, Printing & Stationary
Punjab, Chandigarh with ten spare copies for publishing the above
notification in the Punjab Government Gazette Part-I. Fifty copies of the
published notification be sent to the Department of Planning, Punjab, for
record.